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Department and Position. 

PuBLIO WORKS-COntillued. 
Storemen ' 
Sub-station Superintendents, Penrose 

and Addington 
Sub·station Operators-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Surfacemen 
Transmission-line Superintendent 
Workers not otherwise specified (not 

less than current awn.rd rates or 
other ruling rates if no award is 
in existence. The Boale may be 
raised slightly OJ;' the annual in· 
crements varied according to loca.l 
oonditions). 

Workshops Clerk .. 
Workshops Manager 

Stampers 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCAJ~ES FOR GENERAL DIVISION---<:ontinued. 

Yearly Rare of Pay. Annual 
In· 

Mlnlmum.jMaximum. crem~n~. 

£ 

319. 

243 
243 

288 

2020 
256! 

l7l1 

£ £ 
225 
355. 9 

279 9 
270 9 
19L?, 
337, 9 

265. 13. 
378 13iand 9 

229! I 9 , 

Department and Position. 

STATE FOBES]', 
o onservator of Forests-Firat Grade .. 

onservator of Forests-8econd Grade o 
Dra 
F 
F 

ughting Assistant .. .. 
orest Guo.rd* .• .. 
orest Ranger-A Grade .. .. 

1st Gradet 00 

2nd Grade" .. 
N urseryman .. .. 00 

VALUATION. 

D istrlct Valuers-
A .. .. .. .. 
B .. .. .. .. 
0 .. .. .. .. 
D .. 00 .. .. 

* Less £25 per annum rent for house. t Less £50 per annum rent for house. 

[No. 51 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 

Minimum.IMa:rlmum 
In· 

crementa 

£ £ £ 
59S! 643! 22. 
508t 553. 22t 
184{ 265, 9 
202. 256! 9 
351 382t 18.ndI3" 
288 342 18 

' 265" 283" 4!. 9.41 
ISO 234 9 

! , 
i 

481. 540 13! 
436. 477 13. 
400! 441 13. 
306 414 13t 

SCALE FOR SHORTHAND· TYPISTS, TYPISTS, MACHINISTS, AND OFFICE ASSISTANTS. 

1st Grade .. 
2nd Grade 
ard Grade 
Juniors 
Male _, 
Reporters (enga.ged on Reporting duties) 
Reporters (special grade) 

Minimum. 
£ 

193. 
1'15. 
117 
67. 

166! 
2U' 

.. In speoial oases ma.ximum not fixed. 

1'.Iaximum. 
£ 

202, 
184j 
166, 
103! 
265. 
202. 
220,' 

Annual Increments. 
'£ 

9 
9 

13. and 9 
13t and 9 

9 
9 

N OTE.-Lodging-allowa.noe is pa.id in accordance with the Clerica.l Division sohedule of lodging-allowances. 


