SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Secretary Association	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-		I AUUUAI
Department and Position.	Minimum	Maximum.	crements.	Department and Position. Minimum. Maximum	In- crements
PUBLIC WORKS—continued. Storemen Sub-station Superintendents, Penrose and Addington Sub-station Operators— Ist Grade 2nd Grade 2nd Grade Transmission-line Superintendent Workers not otherwise specified (not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local	£ 319½ 243 243 288	£ 225 355½ 279 270 19170 337½	£ 9	1st Grade† 288 342	£ 22½ 22½ 9 9 8 and 13½ 18 1, 9, 4½ 9
conditions). Workshops Clerk	202 <u>1</u> 256 <u>1</u>	265 <u>1</u> 378	13½ 13½ and 9	Valuation. District Valuers— A	13½ 13½ 13½
Stampers	171	2291	9	D 306 414	$13\frac{1}{2}$

^{*} Less £25 per annum rent for house.

SCALE FOR SHORTHAND-TYPISTS, TYPISTS, MACHINISTS, AND OFFICE ASSISTANTS.

								Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Increments.
								£	£	£
lst Grade		• •	••	• •	• •	• •		$193\frac{1}{2}$	$202\frac{1}{2}$	9
2nd Grade						• •		175]	184{\bar{\bar{4}}}	9
3rd Grade	• •		••			• •	• •	117	166 ½	13 1 and 9
Juniors					• • •			$67\frac{1}{2}$	103 ½	13] and 9
Male		••	••	• •	••		• •		$265\frac{1}{2}$	••
Reporters (engage	ed on Re	porting d	luties)			• •		$166\frac{1}{2}$	$202\frac{1}{2}$	9
Reporters (specia	l grade)		• •	• •	• •	••	• •	$211\frac{1}{2}$	220½*	9 1

^{*} In special cases maximum not fixed.

Note.—Lodging-allowance is paid in accordance with the Clerical Division schedule of lodging-allowances.

[†]Less £50 per annum rent for house.